
Race

83º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 13)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

165 3'18.674 247.012:57'31.615Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team19 MHÜLKENBERG / BAMBER / TANDY 2091  15LMP1    H

81 3'18.497 247.212:58'35.865Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 209 1'04.250 1'04.2502  16LMP1    H

62 3'17.647 248.212:59'54.960Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest9 MALBUQUERQUE / BONANOMI / RAST 209 2'23.345 1'19.0953  16LMP1    H

26 3'19.346 246.113:00'09.596Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team17 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 209 2'37.981 14.6364  16LMP1    H

86 3'18.456 247.212:57'45.136Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 207 2 Laps 2 Laps5  16LMP1    H

138 3'18.917 246.712:59'52.992Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team18 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 207 2 Laps 2'07.8566  16LMP1    H

75 3'23.348 241.312:57'56.410Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing2 MWURZ / SARRAZIN / CONWAY 205 4 Laps 2 Laps7  15LMP1    H

166 3'22.567 242.212:58'45.244Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing1 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / NAKAJIMA 202 7 Laps 3 Laps8  15LMP1    H

134 3'27.501 236.512:58'15.750Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 MIMPERATORI / KRAIHAMER / ABT 195 14 Laps 7 Laps9  18LMP1

156 3'37.522 225.612:57'54.280Oreca 05 - NissanKCMG47 DHOWSON / BRADLEY / LAPIERRE 190 19 Laps 5 Laps10  17LMP2

152 3'39.575 223.512:59'28.451Oreca 05 - NissanThiriet By Tds Racing46 DTHIRIET / BADEY / GOMMENDY 190 19 Laps 1'34.17111  17LMP2

162 3'38.507 224.513:00'45.238Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / CANAL / BIRD 190 19 Laps 1'16.78712  17LMP2

184 3'39.765 223.312:57'40.657Oreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 DCHANDHOK / PATTERSON / BERTHON 188 21 Laps 2 Laps13  16LMP2

150 3'37.626 225.512:59'06.303Gibson 015S - NissanJOTA Sport38 DDOLAN / EVANS / TURVEY 188 21 Laps 1'25.64614  17LMP2

135 3'40.816 222.213:00'23.183Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing28 DYACAMAN / DERANI / GONZALEZ 188 21 Laps 1'16.88015  17LMP2

187 3'38.251 224.813:00'59.190Ligier JS P2 - HPDOak Racing34 DCUMMING / VANTHOOR / ESTRE 187 22 Laps 1 Laps16  17LMP2

170 3'41.781 221.212:57'30.443Dome S103 - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 186 23 Laps 1 Laps17  18LMP2

148 3'27.316 236.712:59'52.344Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing12 MPROST / HEIDFELD / BECHE 186 23 Laps 2'21.90118  17LMP1

87 3'45.277 217.813:00'41.189Oreca 03R - NissanIbanez Racing45 DIBANEZ / PERRET / BELLAROSA 181 28 Laps 5 Laps19  18LMP2

120 3'55.666 208.213:00'21.837Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing V899 MREES / MACDOWALL / STANAWAY 180 29 Laps 1 Laps20  13LMGTE Pro

171 3'55.608 208.213:00'24.646Chevrolet Corvette C7RCorvette Racing - GM64 MGAVIN / MILNER / TAYLOR 180 29 Laps 2.80921  12LMGTE Pro

74 3'42.896 220.112:57'37.079Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DBROWN / VAN OVERBEEK / FOGARTY 179 30 Laps 1 Laps22  17LMP2

53 3'56.497 207.512:58'03.501Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / VILANDER / FISICHELLA 179 30 Laps 26.42223  12LMGTE Pro

163 3'43.835 219.212:58'59.235BR01 - NissanSMP Racing27 MMEDIANI / MARKOZOV / MINASSIAN 179 30 Laps 55.73424  19LMP2

50 3'56.863 207.112:57'52.217Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey91 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN / BERGMEISTER 178 31 Laps 1 Laps25  13LMGTE Pro

169 3'50.023 213.312:59'46.229Ligier JS P2 - NissanOak Racing35 DNICOLET / MERLIN / MARIS 178 31 Laps 1'54.01226  15LMP2

125 3'58.329 205.913:00'58.831Ferrari 458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 MSHAYTAR / BERTOLINI / BASOV 178 31 Laps 1'12.60227  12LMGTE Am

2 3'58.064 206.112:57'53.971Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 177 32 Laps 1 Laps28  13LMGTE Am

59 3'42.249 220.812:57'06.093Morgan - NissanPegasus Racing29 MROUSSEL / TUNG / CHENG 176 33 Laps 1 Laps29  20LMP2

166 3'59.342 205.012:58'17.267Ferrari 458 ItaliaScuderia Corsa62 MSWEEDLER / BELL / SEGAL 176 33 Laps 1'11.17430  12LMGTE Am

11 3'59.450 204.912:59'57.931Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 MDEMPSEY / LONG / SEEFRIED 176 33 Laps 1'40.66431  12LMGTE Am

95 3'56.422 207.513:00'23.756Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MRIGON / CALADO / BERETTA 176 33 Laps 25.82532  13LMGTE Pro

140 3'54.600 209.113:00'46.184Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MSØRENSEN / THIIM / NYGAARD 176 33 Laps 22.42833  12LMGTE Pro

141 3'58.222 206.012:59'03.380Srt VIPER GTS-RRiley Motorsports-TI Auto53 MBLEEKEMOLEN / KEATING / MILLER 175 34 Laps 1 Laps34  13LMGTE Am

100 3'58.238 205.912:59'11.195Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse55 MCAMERON / GRIFFIN / MORTIMER 174 35 Laps 1 Laps35  14LMGTE Am

86 3'58.590 205.613:00'02.087Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 173 36 Laps 1 Laps36  12LMGTE Am

82 3'57.565 206.512:57'08.904Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse61 MMANN / GIAMMARIA / CRESSONI 172 37 Laps 1 Laps37  13LMGTE Am

89 4'01.249 203.412:59'16.919Porsche 911 RSRTeam AAI68 MCHEN / VANNELET / PARISY 172 37 Laps 2'08.01538  13LMGTE Am

117 4'00.771 203.812:59'24.011Ferrari 458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 DAL FAISAL / GIERMAZIAK / AVENATTI 172 37 Laps 7.09239  11LMGTE Am

141 4'00.996 203.612:57'36.175Porsche 911 GT3 RSR (997)Team AAI67 MCHEN / KAPADIA / MAASSEN 168 41 Laps 4 Laps40  13LMGTE Am

73 3'41.155 221.912:57'52.613Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / DALZIEL / HEINEMEIER HANSSON 167 42 Laps 1 Laps41  18LMP2

52 3'43.468 219.613:00'53.770Ligier JS P2 - JuddKrohn Racing40 MKROHN / JÖNSSON / BARBOSA 167 42 Laps 3'01.15742  17LMP2

79 3'41.725 221.311:18'33.066Morgan Evo - SARDTeam Sard Morand43 DRAGUES / WEBB / AMBERG 162 47 Laps 5 Laps43  15LMP2

98 3'42.193 220.812:59'02.185BR01 - NissanSMP Racing37 MALESHIN / LADYGIN / LADYGIN 160 49 Laps 2 Laps44  18LMP2

140 3'36.876 226.212:53'29.280Nissan GT-R LM NismoNissan Motorsports23 MPLA / MARDENBOROUGH / CHILTON 147 62 Laps 13 Laps45  13LMP1    H

8 3'36.817 226.312:59'34.564CLM P1/01 - AERTeam Bykolles4 MTRUMMER / KAFFER / MONTEIRO 142 67 Laps 5 Laps46  16LMP1

130 3'38.196 224.912:58'34.386Nissan GT-R LM NismoNissan Motorsports22 MTINCKNELL / KRUMM / BUNCOMBE 141 68 Laps 1 Laps47  14LMP1    H

54 3'59.101 205.213:00'14.717Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing96 MGOETHE / HALL / CASTELLACCI 140 69 Laps 1 Laps48  12LMGTE Am

  Retired

104 3'37.863 225.29:39'49.668Nissan GT-R LM NismoNissan Motorsports21 MMATSUDA / SHULZHITSKIY / ORDOÑEZ 115  13LMP1    H

54 3'40.324 222.77:37'24.130Alpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DPANCIATICI / CHATIN / CAPILLAIRE 110  9LMP2

53 3'56.026 207.98:10'32.150Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / MÜCKE / BELL 110  7LMGTE Pro

74 3'58.640 205.67:40'52.571Chevrolet Corvette C7RLarbre Competition50 MRODA / RUBERTI / POULSEN 94  9LMGTE Am

53 3'40.834 222.25:04'48.580Gibson 015S - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DHIRSCH / PALETOU / LANCASTER 71  6LMP2

25 3'59.008 205.33:21'48.282Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MRIED / AL QUBAISI / BACHLER 44  2LMGTE Am

11 3'58.639 205.657'54.087Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey92 MPILET / MAKOWIECKI / HENZLER 14  1LMGTE Pro
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